IOOF Holdings Ltd ABN 49 100 103 722 Level 6, 161 Collins Street Melbourne VIC 3000 GPO Box 264 Melbourne VIC 3001 Phone 13 13 69 www.ioof.com.au



22 February 2021

IOOF Analyst and Investor Pack

IOOF Holdings Ltd (IOOF) today releases its IOOF Analyst and Investor Pack - a detailed template for presenting IOOF's corporate financial information. This financial information covers the comparative periods 1H19, 2H19, 1H20 and 2H20. All information is presented on a continuing operations basis.

1H21 financial information will be provided as part of IOOF's 2021 half year results announcement on Wednesday, 24 February.

An excel version of IOOFs Analyst and Investor Pack will be available online at https://www.ioof.com.au/shareholders/asx-announcements.

- ENDS -

This announcement was approved for release by Renato Mota, CEO of IOOF Holdings Ltd.

Enquiries:

Rachel Scully Head of Investor Relations IOOF Holdings Ltd

P: +61 3 8614 4530 M: +61 438 601 942

E: rachel.scully@ioof.com.au

About IOOF Holdings Ltd

IOOF has been helping Australians secure their financial future since 1846. During that time, we have grown substantially to become one of the largest groups in the financial services industry.

IOOF provides advisers and their clients with the following services:

- Financial Advice services via our extensive network of financial advisers.
- **Portfolio & Estate Administration** for advisers, their clients and hundreds of employers in Australia.
- **Investment Management** products that are designed to suit any investor's needs.

Further information about IOOF can be found at www.ioof.com.au

